

**Broccoli Florets Iceless-1675859**



**Description**

Imperial Fresh broccoli florets by Sysco provide a quick, fresh menu option that reduces time spent prepping. The pre-cut florets are washed and ready to use, reducing waste and preserving storage space.

\* Four 3-pound bags per case\* Approximately 80 florets per bag\* Consistent cut sizes\* For use in salads, stir fries, buffets, or as an easy-to-prepare side dish\* Store at temperatures between 34 to 38 F\* Use properly stored product within 16 days, shelf life is decreased with exposure to warmer temperatures\* Case dimensions 13.1 inches long by 13.1 inches wide by 13.1 inches high

**Information**

Pack/Size : 4 / 3 LB  
 Material Description : Broccoli Florets Iceless  
 Material SUPC : 1675859

**Ingredients**

Information Not Available

**Nutrition Facts**

**Serving Size** 0.5 cup, chopped or diced

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** 15

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b>	0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	15mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	3g	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%
Total Sugars less than	1g	
Includes NA Added Sugars		%
<b>Protein</b>	1g	
Vitamin A	274IU	6%
Vitamin C	39.2mg	70%
Vitamin D	0mcg	NA
Calcium	21mg	2%
Iron	0.32mg	2%
Potassium	140mg	4%

The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Disclaimer**

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

Quality Attribute Sheet for: **6/106 OZ, AWARD CUISINE, CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE #10 Can**

**UPC 2700024190**

GF

**Ingredient Statement:**

Water, Soybean Oil, Cheddar Cheese (Cheese [Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Salt, Potassium Sorbate), Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Less than 2% of: Corn Starch, Cheese Blend (Cheddar, Granular, Semisoft, and Blue Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Salt, Lactic Acid, Vinegar, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor), Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Distilled Vinegar, DATEM, Lactic Acid, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Yellow 6, Yellow 5. CONTAINS: MILK.

**Nutritional Information:**

Per serving:	1/4 cup (57g)
Calories	90
Calories from Fat	60
	% Daily Value
Total Fat, 6g	9%
Saturated Fat, 2g	10%
Monounsaturated Fat, 1.5g	
Polyunsaturated Fat, 2.5g	
Trans Fat, 0g	
Cholesterol, 5mg	2%
Sodium, 370mg	15%
Dietary Fiber, 0g	0%
Sugars, less than 1g	
Total Carbohydrate, 6g	2%
Protein, 1g	
Vitamin A - Total	0 %
Vitamin C	2 %
Calcium	6 %
Iron	0 %

Allergen	Milk
<b>Product Facts</b>	
Case Gross Weight	45.28 lbs.
Case Net Weight	39.75 lbs.
Case Volume	0.97 cu ft
Case Dimensions (L X W X H)	18.75 X 12.56 X 7.13
Pallet Tie X High	08X06 = 48
Shelf Life	540 Days
Storage Requirements	DRY PRODUCT
Kosher	Not a Kosher Product
Country of Origin of Finished Product	USA

Other GTIN #	
CS	10027000241902
EA	27000241905
PAL	80027000241901



Shawn Fear  
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service  
ConAgra Foods Inc.